# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 630 by Representative Horton

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, change "Section 30" to "Section 19"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 5, after "privileges" and before "of" insert "and immunities"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, change " $\underline{D.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{C.(1)}$ "
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 27, after "Article VI," change "Section 19" to "Section 32"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change " $\underline{D}$ .(1)(a)" to " $\underline{D}$ .(1)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 4, line 20, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 16 On page 4, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety and insert the following:

17	"(2)(a) A written complaint for removal of a commissioner may be submitted
18	to the appointing authority for that commissioner by a majority vote of the district's
19	board of commissioners or by a majority vote of the appointing authority for that
20	commissioner. The appointing authority may also consider a signed, sworn
21	complaint submitted by any taxpayer who resides in the district.
22	(b) Upon receipt of such complaint, the appointing authority for that
23	commissioner may hold a hearing to determine whether there is cause to remove the
24	commissioner.
25	(c) Any removal proceeding conducted pursuant to this Section shall be held
26	in accordance with the provisions of the Louisiana Administrative Procedure Act
27	governing procedure for adjudications."

- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 14 in their entirety

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 15, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"